
No.D-14016/3/10.Gen.11
Government of India
Planning Commission

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg,
New Delhi, the 1--(' ,2011

TENDER NOTICE

Planning Commission invites sealed quotations for disposal of
Desert/Room Coolers on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". The minimum
reserved price for the entire lot has been fixed at Rs. 3,27,957/- (Rs.
Three lakh twenty seven thousand nine hundred fifty seven only). The
bidder shall quote his bid above the reserved price.

The coolers may be inspected in the office premises of Planning
Commission, Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi from 17th Jan to
18th Jan. 2011 between 3 pm to 5 pm. Sealed quotations addressed to
The Under Secretary (Gen.II), Room No. 412, Yojana Bhavan, for the
entire items may be dropped in the tender box placed at the Reception
Office of Yojana Bhavan latest by 02:30 pm on 19th January 2011. The
quotations should be accompanied by an earnest money of Rs.
10,000/- by way of Demand Draft / Pay Order in favour of Pay and
Accounts Officer, Planning Commission, l\Iew Delhi failing which the
quotation shall be out rightly rejected. The envelope containing the
quotations should be super scribed with "Quotation for Desert/Room
Coolers",

The quotations shall be opened on 19th January 2011 at 3 pm in
Room No. 344, Yojana Bhavan, in the presence of tenderers who may
wish to be present. The prescribed form with detailed terms and
conditions may either be downloaded from the website of the Planning
Commission (www.planningcommission.gov.in) or collected from
General -II Section, Room No. 445, Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi on any
working day between 3.00 P.M to 4.30 P.M. up to 18th January, 2011.

\ \\{\.A "-~~
(Mahe~haudhary)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India



FORM FOR QUOTATION

Date and time for receipt of quotation

Date and time for opening of quotation

Latest by 19.01.11 by 2.30 PM

19.01.2011 at 3 PM

I hereby accept the terms and conditions of the disposal of

desert/room coolers and offer a sum of Rs.

(Rupees ) for the same.

Earnest Money

Bank Draft 1\10.

Date

Name of the Bank---------------

Signature _

Name--------

Address -------

Phone No. ------

Date:-----



TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. A deposit ofRs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) shall be payable by way of
DD or Pay Order drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Planning
Commission duly filled with FORM FOR QUOTATION.

2. Amount should be quoted for the lot as a whole and Tender shall be made on "AS
IS WHERE IS" basis.

3. The party whose quotation is accepted will be required to deposit the full amount
with the cashier, Planning Commission, Yojana Bhavan on the next two days
from the date of acceptance of the quotation failing which the deposit of Rs.
10,0001- (Rupees Ten thousand only) shall be forfeited and quotation will be
cancelled.

4. The party shall be allowed to remove the condemned items only after the
complete amount of the quotation is deposited with the Cashier, Planning
Commission and receipt to this effect is presented in the concerned section.

5. The condemned items should be removed with-in three days from the date of
submission of total amount, failing which the earnest money deposited shall be
forfeited. The EMD of successful bidder whose quotations are found higher will
be treated as performance security and shall be released after the complete
removal of the condemned items from the premises of Yojana Bhavan.

6. The labour and cartage charges shall be borne by the party.

7. The Commission reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without
assigning any reason(s) thereof.


